



---

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION NO. 3 OF 2026

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 9 OF 2025

Mr. Robin Kumar

....Petitioner

*Versus*

Mrs. Prajakta Kumar

....Respondent

---

**Ms. Pushpa Thapa**, a/w *Ms. Rajlaxmi Punjabi*, for the Petitioner.

**Mr. Tushad Cooper**, Senior Advocate, a/w *Ms. Vijaya S. Ingule*, for the Respondent No.1.

**Mr. Phiroze Colabawalla**, a/w *Mr. Amit Jajoo*, *Mr. Nirav Parmar*, *Mr. Vedant Chhajed i/b Trilegal*, for the Respondent No.2.

---

**CORAM:** SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

**DATE:** MAY 5, 2026

**ORDER :**

1. Learned Advocate for the Review Petitioner has instruction to withdraw the Petition with liberty to adopt such other proceedings as may be advised.
2. The Petition is accordingly ***disposed of*** as withdrawn. Liberty is granted as prayed.



3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]